

Cuyahoga Arts & Culture Social Media Policy

Approved December 12, 2011- Effective December 12, 2011

Purpose

The purpose of this policy is to ensure CAC clearly states the way it will interact with individuals posting to CAC's social media sites.

Policy

We welcome you and your comments on Cuyahoga Arts & Culture's social media sites. These pages are meant to present matters of public interest for citizens, including its many residents, businesses and visitors. We encourage you to submit your questions, comments, and concerns, but please note that these pages are moderated online discussion sites and not public forums. Once posted, Cuyahoga Arts & Culture reserves the right to delete submissions that contain vulgar language, personal attacks of any kind, or offensive comments that target or disparage any ethnic, racial, or religious group. Further, Cuyahoga Arts & Culture also reserves the right to delete comments that are: (i) spam or include links to other sites; (ii) clearly off topic; (iii) advocate illegal activity; (iv) promote particular services, products, or political organizations; or (v) infringe on copyrights or trademarks. Please note that the comments expressed on these sites do not reflect the opinions and position of Cuyahoga Arts & Culture or its officers and employees.

Responsibilities

Communications Manager- monitoring of CAC social media sites.